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ACADEMIC YEAR 2021 – 2022 

FALL SEMESTER 2021 
 
JULY 2021 
Monday   July 12   Residence Hall Applications Due for Fall 2021 
 
Wednesday – Friday July 28 – July 30 New Student Registration 
      Residence Halls open for returning students (11:00 a.m. after  

registration is completed) 
 
Thursday - Friday July 29 – July 30  Faculty/Staff Fall Opening Conference 
      Faculty Development Workshop  
 
Friday – Sunday   July 30 – August 1 New Student Orientation (Peter’s Campus Center check-in) 
   (Amended Date from Thursday – Friday, July 29 – July 30) 

 
AUGUST 2021 
Monday  August 2  First day of classes for Main Campus Fall and Fall I 2021 
      Late registration begins for Main Campus and Fall I 2021 

(late fee assessed)  
 
Friday    August 6  Last day for late registration for Fall I 2021 
 
Friday    August 6  Last day for late registration for Main Campus Fall 2021  
 
Wednesday  August 11  Last day for drop/add for Fall I & Main Campus 2021 (5:00 p.m.)  
 
Friday   August 13  Fall I 2021 Semester & Main Campus No Show Rosters due in the  

Office of the Registrar (5:00 p.m.) 
 
Friday   August 13  Enrollment Certifications are due from all faculty. 
 
Monday  August 16  Reinstatement begins for Fall I 2021 and Main Campus courses  
 
Friday   August 20  Opening Fall Convocation  
   (Amended Date from Wednesday, August 18) 
 
Wednesday   August 25  Last day for Reinstatements for Fall I and Main Fall Campus 2021  

courses (5:00 pm) 
 
Monday   August 30  Last day to withdraw from a course without academic penalty and  

receive a “W” grade for Fall I 2021 
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SEPTEMBER 2021 
Monday   September 6  HOLIDAY – LABOR DAY  
 
Tuesday   September 7  Classes resume 

First day to apply for May 2022 graduation for seniors 
 
Tuesday - Tuesday September 7-21  Preliminary Senior Audits with Departmental Advisors 
 
Monday  September 13  Last day to assign “WF” or “WP” grades for Fall I 2021 
 
Friday    September 17  Spring 2022 Course Schedules due to Academic Affairs 
 
Monday  September 20  First day to register for Fall II 2021 Courses  
 
Monday - Friday September 20 – 24 Mid-term Examinations for Fall 2021 Main Campus 

Last day for students to submit work for removal of “I” grade from  
the previous spring semester 

 
Wednesday  September 22  First day to schedule Senior Audit with Registrar’s Office for      

graduating Seniors (preliminary audit with advisor required)  
 
Friday   September 24  Last day to withdraw from class without academic penalty and receive a  

“W” grade for Fall Main Campus  
 
Monday  September 27  Junior audits with departmental advisors only  
 
Tuesday  September 28  Last day of classes for Fall I 2021 
 
Wednesday   September 29  Final Examinations for Fall I 2021 
 
Thursday - Friday Sept. 30 – Oct. 1 Fall Break for Main Campus, full semester, 16-week courses only  
 

 
OCTOBER 2021  
Monday   October 4  Final Grades due for Fall I 2021 
      Main Campus, full semester, 16-week courses resume 
 
Monday  October 4  First day of classes for Fall II 2021 
      Mid-term grades due for Fall Main Campus 2021 
 
Friday   October 8  Last day to drop/add for Fall II 2021 (5:00 p.m.)  
 
Monday  October 11  No show rosters for Fall II 2021 due in the Office of the Registrar by 

5:00 p.m.  
Wednesday  October 13  Last day to apply for May 2022 graduation without penalty (after this  

date a late fee is applied)  
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Thursday  October 14  Assessment Day (All Students, All Faculty, All Units)  
 
Friday   October 15  Reinstatement for Fall II 2021 begins  
      Last day for faculty to complete grade change removing “I” for the  

previous semester 
 

Friday   October 22  Last day for reinstatements for Fall II 2021 courses  
Spring 2022 advisement and early registration begins for Main Campus  
and Spring I (for classes starting Monday, January 10, 2022) 
 

Friday   October 29  Sophomore Proficiency Examination in English (SPEE) 
      Last day to withdraw from a course without academic penalty and  

receive a “W” grade for Fall II 

NOVEMBER 2021  
Tuesday  November 2  Last day to assign a grade of “W” for Fall II courses 
 
Monday  November 15  Last day to assign “WF” or “WP” grades for Fall II 2021  
      Spring Book Orders and course schedules due to the Office of  

Academic Affairs 
 
Tuesday  November 23  Last day to assign “WF” or “WP” grades for Main Campus  
 
Tuesday  November 23  Thanksgiving Holiday begins with the close of classes on Nov. 23rd. 

Spring 2022 early registration (for classes starting January 10, 2022) 
 
Wednesday - Friday November 24-26 Thanksgiving HOLIDAY – No Classes/Administrative Offices Closed 
 
Tuesday  November 30  Last day of classes for Main Campus and Fall II 2021 
      Spring 2022 Late registration begins 

 
DECEMBER 2021 
Wednesday  December 1  Reading Day (for Main Campus, full semester, 16-week courses only) 
 
Thursday-Wednesday December 2-8  Final Examinations for Fall Main Campus 2021 
      Final Examinations for Fall II 2021   
 
Friday   December 10  Grades Due in the registrar’s office by 5:00 p.m. 
      End of term for Fall Main Campus and Fall II 2021 
 
Saturday  December 11  Residence Halls Close (12 noon) 
 
Monday-Wednesday December 13-January 3, 2022 --  HOLIDAY - Break (Students Only)  
 
Wednesday  December 15  Residence Hall Applications Due for Spring Semester 2022  
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SPRING SEMESTER 2022 
JANUARY 2022 
Monday  January 3  HOLIDAY -- New Year’s Day Observance (Campus Closed) 
 
Wednesday January 5  Spring Semester Registration for New and Returning Students  

(One-stop shop starts at 10:00 a.m. in Candler Hall) 
Residence halls open at 10:00 a.m. 
Administrative Offices Open; Faculty available for Advising 
 

Thursday January 6  Spring Semester Registration for New and Returning Students  
Continues in Candler Hall  (one-stop shop starts at 10:00 a.m.)    
New Student Orientation  

 
Thursday  January 6  Faculty and Staff Spring Semester 2022 Opening Conference/Institute  

(First Day) 
        
Friday   January 7  Faculty and Staff Spring Semester 2022 Opening Conference/Institute  

(Second Day) 
 
Friday   January 7  New Student Orientation  
 
Monday  January 10  First day of classes for Spring Main Campus and Spring I Term,  

Spring Semester 2022 
 
Wednesday  January 12  Last day for late registration for Spring Main Campus and Spring I Term,  

Spring Semester 2022 
 
Friday   January 14  Last day to drop/add for Spring Main Campus and Spring I Term, Spring 

Semester 2022 (5:00 p.m.)  
Martin Luther King Jr. Day (multi-campus observance and programs)  

 
Monday  January 17  HOLIDAY (actual) – Martin Luther King Jr. Day (Campus Closed) 
 
Tuesday  January 18  Classes Resume 
 
Wednesday  January 19  Opening Convocation  
 
Friday   January 21  No Show Rosters due in the office of the registrar by 5:00 p.m. 
 
Monday  January 24  Reinstatements begin for Spring I Term and Spring Main Campus  

courses, Spring Semester 2022  
 
Wednesday  January 26  Enrollment Certifications are due from faculty 
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FEBRUARY 2022 
Tuesday  February 1  Last day to withdraw from a course without academic penalty and  

receive a “W” grade for Spring I Term 2022 
 

Monday – Friday Jan. 31 – Feb. 4  Spring I Mid-term Examinations  
 
Monday - Sunday Feb. 7 – Feb. 13  HOMECOMING WEEK  
 
Friday   February 11  Founder’s Day Convocation (10:30 a.m., No Classes After Convocation)    
 
Monday   February 14  Summer School schedules are due from departments.   
 
Friday   February 18  Last day to assign “WF” or “WP” grades for Spring I Term 2022 
 
Monday  February 21  First day to register for Spring II Term 2022 
 
Tuesday-Friday  February 22-25  Mid-term examinations, Main Campus, Spring Semester 2022 

 
Monday   February 28  Classes Resume for All Students  
 
Monday - Friday Feb. 28 – March 4 Final exams administered during the last class for Spring I courses 

 
MARCH 2022  
Tuesday  March 1  Mid-term grades due for Spring Main Campus, Spring Semester 2022  
 
Monday  March 7  Final grades due for Spring I courses 
 
Monday  March 7  First day of classes for Spring II courses 

Last day to apply for May 2022 Graduation; Fee still applies  
 
Wednesday  March 16  Religious Emphasis Week [See Office of Religious Life for Activities] 
 
Thursday  March 17  Last day to drop/add for Spring II courses 2022 (5:00 p.m.)  

Last day for students to submit work for removal of “I” Grades for the  
previous Fall semester 

 
Friday   March 18  No Show Rosters due in the Office of the Registrar (5:00 p.m.)  
      Note to Departments:  Summer Semester 2022 Book Orders and  

course schedules due to the Office of Academic Affairs 
 
Friday   March 18  Summer 2022 and Fall 2022 advisement  
 
Monday  March 21  Reinstatement begins for Spring II Term 2022 

 
Tuesday  March 22  Last Day for Reinstatements for Spring II Term 2022 

Sophomore Proficiency Examination in English  
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Thursday  March 24  Last day to withdraw from a course without academic penalty and  
receive a “W” grade for Spring Main Campus, Spring Semester 2022 

 
APRIL 2022 
Monday - Friday April 4 - 8  Spring Break (All Students)  
 
Monday  April 11   Classes resume 
 
Monday  April 11   Last Day for assigning “WF” or “WP grades for Spring II Term 2022 
 
Wednesday  April 13   Honors Convocation  
 
Wednesday  April 13   Last day for assigning “WF” or “WP” grades for Spring Main Campus,  

Spring Semester 2022 
 
Friday   April 15   Good Friday  
 
Sunday   April 17   Easter Sunday 
       
Friday   April 22   Last day of classes for Seniors  
 
Monday-Tuesday April 25-26  Senior Examinations 
 
Monday  April 25   Last day of class for Spring II Term 2022 
 
Wednesday – Thursday April 27 – 28  Spring II Term Exams 
 
Friday   April 29   Senior Final Grades Due  
 
Friday   April 29   Last day of classes for Spring Main Campus 
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MAY 2022 

Monday  May 2   Reading Day 
 

Monday - Friday May 2 – May 6  Senior Week 
 
Tuesday - Friday May 3 - May 6  Final Examinations for Spring Main Campus, Spring Semester 2022 
 
Saturday  May 7   BACCALAUREATE CONVOCATION  
 
Sunday   May 8   COMMENCEMENT  
 
Monday   May 9   Late Registration available for Summer 2022 
 
Monday  May 9   Residence Halls close at 4:00 p.m. for students not attending Summer  

Session (otherwise, residence halls are open for students continuing 
studies for Summer Session) 

 
Tuesday  May 10   Final Grades due for Spring Main Campus and Spring II Term 2022  

(5:00 p.m.) 
 
Wednesday  May 11   Last Day for Faculty (spring semester) 

Complete and Submit Outstanding Programs and Departmental  
Requirements 
Faculty Development Closing Conference  
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SUMMER SESSION 2022 

Classes Begin:  May 16, 2022 

Classes End:  July 5, 2022; Final Grades Due:  July 12 

 

MAY 2022  
Thursday - Friday May 12 – May 13 Registration for Summer Session (8 – weeks) 
 
Monday  May 16   First day of classes for Summer Session 
 
Monday  May 23   Drop/add for Summer Session ends at 5:00 p.m.  
 
Wednesday  May 25   No show rosters due in the Office of the Registrar (5:00 p.m.)  
 
Thursday  May 26   Reinstatement begins for Summer Session 
 
Monday  May 30   Memorial Day Holiday  
 
Tuesday  May 31   Last day for reinstatements for Summer Session 

 
JUNE 2022  
Monday  June 6   Last day to withdraw from a course without academic penalty and  

receive a “W” grade 

 
Friday   June 17   Last day for assigning “WF” or “WP” grades for Summer Session 
 
 

JULY 2022  
Monday  July 4   Independence Holiday (4th of July, campus observed) 
 
Tuesday  July 5   Last day of classes for Summer Session 
 
Wednesday  July 6   Reading Day 
 
Thursday-Friday July 7 – July 8  Final Examinations for Summer Session  
       
Tuesday  July 12   Final Grades Due in the Office of the Registrar (5:00 p.m.)  
 
 


